
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ergebnisse 

Österreichische Staatsmeisterschaften & 

Österreichische Meisterschaften & 

Österreich - Cup 

 

 

  

 

  

  

  



 

1. Tag 

ÖSTM Match-Armbrust 10m/30m  

Bundesleistungszentrum Innsbruck  

30. Juni-2. Juli  

Armbrust 10m 

EINZELSCHUETZEN 

Jungschützen 

  1. Matzer Madeleine       STM/SV Feistritztal    90    93    92    92  367 

  2. Scheirich Samuel       OOE/Union Steinerkir   88    91    96    89  364 

  3. Fröschl Andreas        OOE/SV Perg            89    88    89    93  359 

  4. Schwarz Nicole         STM/SV Feistritztal    93    88    86    89  356 

  5. Kraus Richard          STM/SV Hitzendorf      87    88    91    86  352 

  6. Lesk Katharina         NOE/ATV Gloggnitz      91    88    85    87  351 

  7. Biermair Nicole        OOE/Union Pötting      91    84    88    82  345 

  8. Perthaler Patrick      TIR/SG Angerberg       76    84    80    84  324 

U23 

  1. Kleemann Michael NOE/SSV Königstetten   94 94 98 96 - - 382   99    481 

  2. Stix Andreas OOE/SG Puchheim 1907       95 96 93 96 - - 380   97    477 

  3. Moser Manuel TIR/SG Münster             96 97 92 97 - - 382   90    472 

  4. Lamplmayr Florian  TIR/SG Münster       97 94 93 98 - - 382   89    471 

  5. Scheucher Michaela STM/SV Knittelfeld   95 90 90 98 - - 373   97    470 

  6. Auer Marie Theres TIR/SG Roppen         90 92 99 95 - - 376   94    470 

  7. Peneder Daniel OOE/Baumgartenberg       94 93 89 88 - - 364   94    458 

  8. Prinz Mario OOE/SV Perg                 87 94 89 90 - - 360   87    447 

  9. Karlon Alexander STM/Kapfenberger SV    88 79 89 86 - -             342 

 10. Arbesleitner Katrin STM/SV Hitzendorf                               DNS 

Männer 

  1. Zehetner Walter OOE/Union Steinerkir   97 98 98 97 - - 390   96    486 

  2. Kostenzer Thomas TIR/SG Münster        97 97 96 96 - - 386   94    480 

  3. Krumphuber Wolfgang OOE/Union Stein.   97 95 95 99 - - 386   92    478 

  4. Lampl Thomas NOE/SSV Blumau            92 94 97 96 - - 379   97    476 

  5. Hofmeister Gerald OOE/Union Stein.     97 94 96 94 - - 381   87    468 

  6. Kreidl Rudolf OOE/ASV Gosau            91 94 95 95 - - 375   92    467 

  7. Anrain Julian TIR/SG Münster           95 95 91 92 - - 373   93    466 

  8. Neuliger Karl OOE/Pabneukirchen        93 95 91 95 - - 374   88    462 

  9. Moser Matthias TIR/SG Münster          86 98 92 93 - -             369 

 10. Ebner Gregor OOE/Pabneukirchen         89 89 93 94 - -             365 

Frauen 

  1. Strillinger Sonja TIR/SG Angerberg    98 99 98 97 - - 392   99    491 

  2. Auer Katharina TIR/SG Roppen          99 98 98 99 - - 394   96    490 

  3. Taylor Tania TIR/SG Münster           96 98 96 98 - - 388   91    479 /9 

  4. Reiter Christine STM/SV Knittelfeld   95 98 96 95 - - 384   95    479 /8 

  5. Time Regina OOE/SG Puchheim 1907      97 92 97 93 - - 379   96    475 

  6. Jansenberger Anna STM/SV Knittelfeld  94 95 95 98 - - 382   92    474 

  7. Pirkmann Julia STM/SG Liezen          95 94 94 91 - - 374   98    472 

  8. Krumphuber Barbara OOE/Union Stein.   94 95 93 94 - - 376   93    469 

  9. Brückner Verena NOE/SG Baden          91 95 93 92 - -             371 

 10. Enser Cornelia OOE/SG Puchheim                                    DNS 

 



 

MANNSCHAFTEN 

U23 

  1. TIR                               1140 

       Moser Manuel               382 

       Auer Marie Theres          376 

       Lamplmayr Florian          382 

 

  2. OOE                               1104 

       Stix Andreas               380 

       Peneder Daniel             364 

       Prinz Mario                360 

 

  3. STM                                715 

       Scheucher Michaela         373 

       Arbesleitner Katrin        DNS 

       Karlon Alexander           342 

 

Frauen 

  1. TIR                               1174 Neuer österreichischer Rekord 

       Strillinger Sonja          392 

       Auer Katharina             394 

       Taylor Tania               388 

 

  2. STM                               1140 

       Jansenberger Anna          382 

       Reiter Christine           384 

       Pirkmann Julia             374 

 

  3. OOE                                755 

       Time Regina                379 

       Enser Cornelia             DNS 

       Krumphuber Barbara         376 

 

Jungs. Österreich-Cup 

  1. STM                               1075 

       Matzer Madeleine           367 

       Schwarz Nicole             356 

       Kraus Richard              352 

 

  2. OOE                               1068 

       Scheirich Samuel           364 

       Biermair Nicole            345 

       Fröschl Andreas            359 

 

Männer Österreich-Cup 

  1. OOE 1                             1157 

       Zehetner Walter            390 

       Krumphuber Wolfgang        386 

       Hofmeister Gerald          381 

 

  2. TIR                               1128 

       Kostenzer Thomas           386 

       Anrain Julian              373 

       Moser Matthias             369 

 

  3. OOE 2                             1114 

       Kreidl Rudolf              375 

       Ebner Gregor               365 

       Neuliger Karl              374 



 

Armbrust 30m 

EINZELSCHUETZEN 

Senioren 1 

KOMBINATION 

558 

  1. Schimböck Harald       OOE                   268   284    552 

  2. Rohrer Thomas          STM                   270   276    546 

  3. Kristandl Manfred      STM                   272   266    538 

  4. Eberl August           STM                   267   261    528 

  5. Schwaiger Max          STM                   245   276    521 

  6. Krois Andreas          NOE                   253   253    506 

STEHEND 

  1. Kristandl Manfred      STM                    89    88    95  272 

  2. Rohrer Thomas          STM                    91    90    89  270 

  3. Schimböck Harald       OOE                    92    85    91  268 

  4. Eberl August           STM                    87    92    88  267 

  5. Krois Andreas          NOE                    89    83    81  253 

  6. Schwaiger Max          STM                    78    78    89  245 

KNIEND 

  1. Schimböck Harald       OOE                    97    92    95  284 

  2. Schwaiger Max          STM                    92    91    93  276 

  3. Rohrer Thomas          STM                    91    93    92  276 

  4. Kristandl Manfred      STM                    89    88    89  266 

  5. Eberl August           STM                    90    84    87  261 

  6. Krois Andreas          NOE                    89    82    82  253 

 

 

Senioren 2 

KOMBINATION 

555 

  1. Schwartz Bernhard      NOE                   260   279    539 

  2. Hirscher Günther       SBG                   247   273    520 

  3. Klemisch Johann        NOE                   249   270    519 

  4. Berndorfer Josef       OOE                   254   264    518 

  5. Voglbauer Franz        TIR                   257   256    513 

  6. Dergham Sherif         STM                   246   266    512 

  7. Schrettl Hans Peter    TIR                   242   258    500 

  8. Putz Anton             OOE                   249   243    492/88 

  9. Maurer Franz           OOE                   236   256    492/87 

 

STEHEND 

  1. Schwartz Bernhard      NOE                    84    87    89  260 

  2. Voglbauer Franz        TIR                    86    87    84  257 

  3. Berndorfer Josef       OOE                    88    78    88  254 

  4. Putz Anton             OOE                    82    81    86  249 

  5. Klemisch Johann        NOE                    85    81    83  249 

  6. Hirscher Günther       SBG                    85    84    78  247 

  7. Dergham Sherif         STM                    84    81    81  246 

  8. Schrettl Hans Peter    TIR                    79    81    82  242 

  9. Maurer Franz           OOE                    82    76    78  236 



 

KNIEND 

  1. Schwartz Bernhard      NOE    95    92    92     -     -     -    279 

  2. Hirscher Günther       SBG    91    92    90     -     -     -    273 

  3. Klemisch Johann        NOE    97    89    84     -     -     -    270 

  4. Dergham Sherif         STM    91    84    91     -     -     -    266 

  5. Berndorfer Josef       OOE    85    86    93     -     -     -    264 

  6. Schrettl Hans Peter    TIR    83    88    87     -     -     -    258 

  7. Maurer Franz           OOE    83    86    87     -     -     -    256 

  8. Voglbauer Franz        TIR    87    84    85     -     -     -    256 

  9. Putz Anton             OOE    71    84    88     -     -     -    243 

 

MANNSCHAFTEN 

Senioren 

  1. STM-1                             1595 

       Schwaiger Max              521 

       Rohrer Thomas              546 

       Eberl August               528 

 

  2. NOE-2                             1564 

       Klemisch Johann            519 

       Krois Andreas              506 

       Schwartz Bernhard          539 

 

  3. OOE-2                             1562 

       Schimböck Harald           552 

       Maurer Franz               492 

       Berndorfer Josef           518 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

2. Tag 

ÖSTM Match-Armbrust 10m/30m  

Bundesleistungszentrum Innsbruck  

30. Juni-2. Juli  

Armbrust 10m 

EINZELSCHUETZEN 

Jugend 

 1. 064 Bauer Anna STM/SV Feistritztal 93 97 - - - - 190 

 2. 063 Burger Nico STM/SV Feistritztal 95 95 - - - - 190 

 3. 062 Zeiringer Nico STM/Kapfenberg SV 95 95 - - - - 190 

 4. 032 Mayr Daniel OOE/Union Pötting 96 94 - - - - 190 

 5. 035 Brunner Nina OOE/SV Perg 90 89 - - - - 179 

 6. 065 Peinhaupt Oliver STM/SV/Knittelfeld 92 87 - - - - 179 

 7. 034 Eder Susanne OOE/SV Perg 87 87 - - - - 174 

 8. 061 Krasser Sophia STM/SV Feistritztal 85 84 - - - - 169 

 9. 033 Fröschl Elias OOE/SV Perg 83 82 - - - - 165 

 10. 066 Pichler Sebastian STM/SV/Knittelfeld 88 72 - - - - 160 

 

Senioren 1 

                                                 Neuer österreichischer Rekord 

 1. 021 Scheirich Harald    OOE/Union Steinerk. 96 99 97 98 - - 390 

 2. 076 Kristandl Manfred STM/RB Eggersdorf 95 97 95 97 - - 384 

 3. 078 Rohrer Thomas STM/SG Liezen 92 94 98 94 - - 378 

 4. 006 Pöchhacker Franz NOE/SG Raika Göstling/Y92 98 92 93 - - 375 

 5. 057 Kostenzer Georg TIR/SG Münster 92 96 93 92 - - 373 

 6. 020 Zobl Günter OOE/Union Naarn 97 86 92 94 - - 369 

 7. 022 Schimböck Harald OOE/SV Perg 95 92 94 88 - - 369 

 8. 058 Auer Hans Hermann TIR/SG Roppen 91 97 90 90 - - 368 

 9. 077 Schwaiger Max STM/Kapfenberger SV 86 93 95 93 - - 367 

 10. 005 Kroiss Andreas NOE/ATV Gloggnitz 91 92 93 91 - - 367 

 11. 045 Liptakova Monika WIE/Hietzinger Sports. 89 89 91 91 - - 360 

 12. 079 Eberl August STM/SV Hitzendorf 92 87 91 89 - - 359 

 13. 036 Bergschober Andreas SBG/USSV Rußbach 88 90 90 88 - - 356 

 14. 004 Hartl Josef NOE/KSV Grafenwörth 91 87 88 89 - - 355 

 15. 044 Liptak Jaroslav  WIE/Hietzinger Sports. 82 89 91 91 - - 353 

 16. 037 Gangl Josef     SBG/SSV Lamprechtshause 88 85 91 88 - - 352 

 17. 038 Brandstätter Martin SBG/SSV Thalgau 87 90 90 85 - - 352 

 18. 059 Voglbauer Franz TIR/ASG Innsbruck 86 91 86 86 - - 349 

 19. 046 Lugmayr Harald    WIE/Hietzinger Sports.85 84 88 86 - - 343 

 

Senioren 2 

 1. 039 Ronacher Walter SBG/SSC  Puch 91 91 93 89 - - 364 

 2. 008 Klemisch Johann NOE/AB Stockerau 90 94 90 89 - - 363 

 3. 040 Scharschinger Franz SBG/SSV Thalgau 92 92 90 89 - - 363 

 4. 024 Berndorfer Josef OOE/Natternbach 90 89 93 89 - - 361 

 5. 041 Haubold Elfriede SBG/HSV Wals 88 91 96 85 - - 360 

 6. 023 Maurer Franz OOE/Union Pötting 90 86 95 86 - - 357 

 7. 080 Taucher Heinrich STM/SG Liezen 87 87 90 91 - - 355 

 8. 060 Schrettl Hans Peter TIR/SG Kramsach 87 86 89 90 - - 352 

 9. 043 Hirscher Günther SBG/USSV Rußbach 89 86 85 91 - - 351 

 10. 081 Loibnegger Franz STM/SV Knittelfeld 83 91 88 89 - - 351 

 11. 082 Dergham Sherif STM/Kapfenberger SV 91 86 87 87 - - 351 

 12. 009 Schwartz Bernhard  NOE/JGS Waidhofen/Th.87 89 84 88 - - 348 

 13. 025 Putz Anton OOE/ASV Gosau 76 89 84 85 - - 334 

 14. 042 Winkler Martin SBG/SSV Thalgau - - - - - - DNS 

 



 

MANNSCHAFTEN 

Senioren 1 

 1. STM  1129 

   Schwaiger Max 367 

   Rohrer Thomas 378 

   Kristandl Manfred 384 

 

 2. OOE  1128 

   Zobl Günter 369 

   Scheirich Harald 390 

   Schimböck Harald 369 

 

 3. NOE  1097 

   Hartl Josef 355 

   Kroiss Andreas 367 

   Pöchhacker Franz 375 

 

 4. TIR  1090 

   Kostenzer Georg 373 

   Auer Hans Hermann 368 

   Voglbauer Franz 349 

 

 5. SBG  1060 

   Bergschober Andreas 356 

   Gangl Josef 352 

   Brandstätter Martin 352 

 

 6. WIE  1056 

   Liptak Jaroslav 353 

   Liptakova Monika 360 

   Lugmayr Harald 343 

Senioren 2 

 1. SBG  1087 

   Ronacher Walter 364 

   Scharschinger Franz 363 

   Haubold Elfriede 360 

 

 2. STM  1057 

   Taucher Heinrich 355 

   Loibnegger Franz 351 

   Dergham Sherif 351 

 

 3. OOE  1052 

   Maurer Franz 357 

   Berndorfer Josef 361 

   Putz Anton 334 

Jugend Österreich-Cup 

 1. STM 1  549 

   Krasser Sophia 169 

   Zeiringer Nico 190 

   Burger Nico 190 

 

 2. OOE  534 

   Mayr Daniel 190 

   Fröschl Elias 165 

   Brunner Nina 179 

 

 3. STM 2  529 

   Bauer Anna 190 

   Peinhaupt Oliver 179 

   Pichler Sebastian 160 

 



 

Armbrust 30m 

EINZELSCHUETZEN 

Offene Klasse 

KOMBINATION 

584 

  1. Strillinger Sonja      TIR               283   287     570       93    663 

  2. Kleemann Michael       NOE               281   289     570       92    662 

  3. Krumphuber Wolfgang    OOE               278   291     569       90    659 

  4. Kostenzer Thomas       TIR               280   283     563       94    657 

  5. Lampl Thomas           NOE               281   282     563       89    652 

  6. Pirkmann Julia         STM               277   282     559       89    648 

  7. Moser Manuel           TIR               274   278     552       91    643 

  8. Kreidl Rudolf          OOE               266   276     542       87    629 

  9. Hofmeister Gerald      OOE               266   267     533 

 10. Brückner Verena        NOE               241   230     471 

STEHEND 

  1. Strillinger Sonja      TIR         97    95    91     -     -     -    283 

  2. Kleemann Michael       NOE         92    98    91     -     -     -    281 

  3. Lampl Thomas           NOE         94    96    91     -     -     -    281 

  4. Kostenzer Thomas       TIR         92    93    95     -     -     -    280 

  5. Krumphuber Wolfgang    OOE         89    93    96     -     -     -    278 

  6. Pirkmann Julia         STM         88    93    96     -     -     -    277 

  7. Moser Manuel           TIR         91    96    87     -     -     -    274 

  8. Hofmeister Gerald      OOE         88    88    90     -     -     -    266 

  9. Kreidl Rudolf          OOE         91    87    88     -     -     -    266 

 10. Brückner Verena        NOE         84    75    82     -     -     -    241 

KNIEND 

  1. Krumphuber Wolfgang    OOE         96    97    98     -     -     -    291 

  2. Kleemann Michael       NOE         97    94    98     -     -     -    289 

  3. Strillinger Sonja      TIR         98    94    95     -     -     -    287 

  4. Kostenzer Thomas       TIR         92    98    93     -     -     -    283 

  5. Lampl Thomas           NOE         93    94    95     -     -     -    282 

  6. Pirkmann Julia         STM         97    96    89     -     -     -    282 

  7. Moser Manuel           TIR         94    93    91     -     -     -    278 

  8. Kreidl Rudolf          OOE         91    92    93     -     -     -    276 

  9. Hofmeister Gerald      OOE         90    87    90     -     -     -    267 

 10. Brückner Verena        NOE         78    73    79     -     -     -    230 

  



 

MANNSCHAFTEN 

Offene Klasse 

  1. TIR-1                             1685 

       Strillinger Sonja          570 

       Kostenzer Thomas           563 

       Moser Manuel               552 

 

  2. OOE-1                             1644 

       Krumphuber Wolfgang        569 

       Hofmeister Gerald          533 

       Kreidl Rudolf              542 

 

  3. NOE-1                             1604 

       Lampl Thomas               563 

       Brückner Verena            471 

       Kleemann Michael           570 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sparte/Disziplin: Match-Armbrust  

Ort: Innsbruck 

Datum: 30. Juni – 2. Juli 2017 

Durchführender Landesverband: Tiroler Landesschützenbund 

 


